

13 MACT 29/26

MAYANK SINGH CHAUHAN Vs. SANJIV KUMAR

07.03.2026

Present: Ms. Dolly Mehndiratta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(VC).
Shri Aniket Gupta, Ld. Counsel for driver,
possessory owner and registered owner.
Ms. Sushma Kumari, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Legal offer filed by insurance company.

Put up on 13.03.2026 for settlement.

Petitioner is directed to appear in person.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.03.2026