

18 MACT 29/26

MAYANK SINGH CHAUHAN Vs. SANJIV KUMAR

20.03.2026

Present: Shri Mayank, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Sushama Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through VC.

Petitioner is directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Ld counsel for petitioner submits that the petitioner did not receive three months salary as he was on bed rest and therefore, the offer is not acceptable to the petitioner.

There are no document on record in support of the contention raised by Ld counsel for petitioner.

Document if any, be filed by the NDOH failing which no document shall be taken on record.

Put up on **25.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2026